3" T-NAILS

LAP PER
SCHEDULE

SOLID POUR
CELL W/
#5 REBAR
(TYPICAL)

NOTE:

2"X6” PT

'x6™ J—-BOLT
w/ 2" washers

TIE-BEAM
OR PRE—CAST
PER PRINT

[ L L[ L L] LN

WALLS WITH

TIE-BEAM
PER PRINT

OR PRE-CAST

NOTE:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND OUNER
TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTUCTION.

24'-0'

BN

NOTE:

ATTACH PT BUCK &
DOOR FRAME TO

.| MASONRY OPENING W/
3/16” TAPCONS 16"
0.C. & 4" FROM END
A w/ 11747
PENITRATION.
MANUFACTURER’S
SPECS FOR TAPCON
*| SPACING SUPERCEDE
GENERIC SPECS

t\ 1) ATTACH 2"x6” SIDE JAMBS TO MASONRY
1/2” DIA x 6" J—BOLTS 6” FROM HEADER & FLOOR AND
24" OC INTERMEDIATE.

2) ATTACH 2"x6” HEADER TO CONCRETE = BEAM WITH

\a\_umz_._.x>._._oz 16” 0.C. AND 6” FROM END.

2’ CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE & 1/4” TAPCONS W/ 1 1/2" MIN

&
\

GARAGE DOOR BUCK DETAIL

3/4" RECESS
~IN SLAB

EXTERIOR DOOR BUCK

PETAILS

30'-0'

|

\_.\I WITH 2-%5 REBARS CONT. (TYP.)

o~

16" X 16" CONC MONO. FOOTING

S REBAR FROM FOOTING TO

TOP OF BLOCK WALL- FILL CELL
WITH 30202 PS1. CONC.- PROVIDE
IN- SPECTION HOLES.

S REBAR FROM FOOTING TO

IN- SPECTION HOLES.

SLABNOTE

4' CONCRETE SLAB W/
FIBERMESH ( OR &'x6"

0/1@ WWF.) OVER & MILL VIS,

AND CLEAN, COMPACTED,
TERMITE TREATED FILL.

16' X 16" CONC MONO. FOOTING
WITH 2-% REBARS CONT. (TYP)

RECESS AT DOOR—|

TOP OF BLOCK WALL- FILL CELL
WITH 3202 P5.1. CONC.- PROYIDE

|

30'-0"

CONTROL JOINT NOTE

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER ACI 2243R. JOINTS TO BE
TOOLED WHEN FINISHING SLAB IN STRAIGHT LINE OR SAU
CUT WHILE THE SLAB 19 STILL GREEN. THE MINIMUM

CONNECTOR TABLE
SIMPSON_| USP_ [UPLIFT (ss)] FASTENING INFORMATION ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS
WOOD TO WOOD
HTS20 HTW20 1450 (20) 10D NAILS TOTAL
(2) HTS20 | (2) HTW20 | 2900 (20) 10D NAILS EACH STRAP
H10A RT16A 1140 [(9) 10DX1=1/2" NAILS TO RAFTER & (8)10D TO PLATE
SPH4/6/8 |SPTH4/6/8] 1360 (12) 10D NAILS TO STUD
WOOD TO CONCRETE |
META20 — 1450 (7) 10DX1—1/2" NAILS & 4" EMBEDMENT TYP FOR HIP JACKS OR 1—PLY TRUSSES
HETA20 - 1810 (10) 10DX1—1/2" NAILS & 4" EMBEDMENT TYP FOR HIP JACKS OR 1—PLY TRUSSES
— HTA16 1615 (10) 10DX1—1/2" NAILS & 4" EMBEDMENP TYP FOR HIP JACKS OR 1—PLY TRUSSES
HTSM20 | HTWM20 1175 (8) 10D NAILS & (4) 1/4°X2—3/4" TAPCONS TYP FOR MISSED STRAPS (NO LIMIT)
(2) META20 — 1985 (5) 10DX1—1/2" NAILS EACH STRAP TYP FOR 1—PLY TRUSSES / GIRDERS *
(2) HETA20 - 2500 (7) 16D NAILS EACH STRAP & 4° EMBEDMENT TYP FOR 2—PLY TRUSSES / GIRDERS *
— (2) HTA16 3230 (10) 10D NAILS EACH STRAP & 4" EMBEDMENT TYP FOR 1 or 2—PLY TRUSSES / GIRDERS*
OTHER CONNECTORS
MGT MUGT15 3965 5/8” ATR EMBED 6" & (22) 10D NAILS TO WOOD ADD 4" TO EMBED FOR LINTEL BEAMS
HGT HUGT 9790 [2)3/4” ATR EMBED 10" & (8) [16 FOR HGT] 10D NAILY ADD 4" TO EMBED FOR LINTEL BEAMS
FGTR — 5000 (2) 1/2°X5” TITEN HD & (18) SDS1/4X3 TO WOOD MAY BE FGTRHL/R (3850 MAX UPLIFT)
(2) FGTR - 9400 [(2) 1/2"X5” TITEN HD & (18) SDS1/4X3 TO WOOD (EA) MAY BE (2) FGTRHL/R (7200 MAX UPLIFT)
HTT4 HTT4 4235 5/8” ATR EMBED 6~ & (18) 16D NAILS TO WOOD ADD 4” TO EMBED FOR LINTEL BEAMS
HTT5 HTT5 5090 5/8" ATR EMBED 6 & (26) 16D NAILS TO WOOD ADD 4” TO EMBED FOR LINTEL BEAMS
HDQ8—SDS | PHD8 7630 7/8” ATR EMBED 12" & (20) 3° WOOD SCREWS 3 1/2° MIN WOOD MEMBER
HHDQ11—SDS| _UPHD9 11810 1”7 ATR EMBED 12" & (24) 3° WOOD SCREWS 5 1/4” MIN WOOD MEMBER
HHDQ14—SDS| UPHD14 13710 1”_ATR EMBED 12" & (30) 3 WOOD SCREWS 5 1/4” MIN_ WOOD MEMBER
MBHA NFMXXU 3165 |3/4°X8” ATR EMBED FACE & TOP (1/2” TOP FOR NFM)| ENGINEER TO SPECIFY USAGE ON PLANS
RPS22 KRPS22 1720 (8)16D NAILS EACH END NOTCHED PLATE REPAIR AT EACH PLY
GENERAL NOTES
1) NAILING MAY BE REDUCED FOR LOWER UPLIFTS. PROVIDE (1) 10DX1—1/2” NAIL FOR EA 100 LBS OF UPLIFT (4 NAILS MIN).
2) MISSED STRAPS PROVIDE HTSM20/MTWM20 1—1/2” MIN EDGE DISTANCE. UNLIMITED USE MAXIMUM UPLIFT 11754 FOR UPLIFTS
TO 3965# PROVIDE MUGT15/MGT
3) WHERE ENGINEER SPECIFIES REFERENCED STRAP FOR 1—PLY TRUSSES, ADD 24” MIN 2X SCAB TO TRUSS CHORD
4) REPLACEMENT OF CONNECTOR ON PLAN WITH EQUAL PER THIS TABLE IS ACCEPTABLE

EACH WAY.

DEPTH OF THE JOINT IS TO BE 25% OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS. LOCATE JOINTS APPROXIMATELY 12'-92" OC.
JOINTS TO EXTEND TO OUTSIDE WALLS OR
SLAB STEPS. LOCATE AT LEAST ONE JOINT TO
INTERSECT EACH INSIDE CORNER OF &LAB STEPS OR
EXTERIOR WALLS. JOINTS TO AVOID SHOWER RECESSES.

-

PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE

© 0 000

/

8"H. knockout block FILLED
SOLID W/ (1) #5 BAR OR 4"
TO 7” H FORMED & POURED
BEAM W/ (1)#5 BAR.

"U” LINTEL. Provide 6"
bearing at ea end. FILLED
SoLD w/ (1) # BAR

NOTE: SET LINTEL AT REQUIRED HEADER
HGT. ADDITIONAL COURSES OF STD BLK
CAN BE ADDED BETWEEN LINTEL
@mwm AND PRECAST. SOLID GROUT

ENTIRE ASSEMBLY

8" X 8" PRECAST CONC. ————— |

TYP. OVER ALL
OPENINGS (U.N.0.)

8"H. knockout block FILLED

SOLID W/ (1) #5 BAR OR 4"

TO 7" H FORMED & POURED
BEAM W/ (1)#5 BAR.

8" X 8” PRECAST CONC. -

[T
4| $
[T

-

"U” LINTEL. Provide 6
bearing at ea end.
UN—-FILLED

NOTE: SET LINTEL AT REQUIRED HEADER
HGT. ADDITIONAL COURSES OF STD BLK
CAN BE ADDED BETWEEN LINTEL
COURSE AND PRECAST.

(B

DESIGN CRITERIA

BALCONIES & PORCHES -

ULTIMATE WIND SPEED =
IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
EXPOSURE =

DWELLING FLOORS/SLAB ON GRADE -
DWELLING FLOORS/wWOOD DECKING -

C, RICK CATEGORY II
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT =

40 PSF LIVE LOAD + 55 PSF DEAD LOAD.
40 PSF LIVE LOAD + 15 PSF DEAD LOAD.
40 PSF LIVE LOAD + 15 PSF DEAD LOAD.

ROOF LOADS = 30 PSF LIVE LOAD, 17 PSF DEAD LOAD

160 MPH, PER ASCE 7-10

A8(BUILDING, FULLY ENCLOSED>

_\k_.__u__|®__

24' MAX. OYERHANG
- -1

WQQZwbjm@ FLAN

=\
\

x
2Xe FASCIA W/ (2)@D
NAILS TO EA TRUSS
TAIL @ 24" OC MAX L
A\ ;

SOFFIT PER FLAN \\
2X4 SOFIT BEAM @ 4'-0' OC. W/
(2)2D BACKNAILS TO FASCIA ¢

(3))2D TIENAILS TO LEDGER

S 2x4 LEDGER WITH 2 ga x
2 172"l MASONRY NAILS
2' OC. W/ MN (2) EACH
TO MASONRY WALLS,

2X4 SOFIT PURLIN W/ (2) 10d
BACKNAILS EA. END. STAGGER —

)" AS REQUIRED

FOR FRAMED WALLS
PROVIDE (2)leD NAILS
TO EACH WALL STUD

\m._.mcﬂ._.c_ﬂb_l NOTES

1) CODES:
1.1 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2014

1.3 AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS
BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES

1.4 SPECIFICATION FOR THE
STEEL FOR BUILDINGS (AISC STH EDITION).

1.2 BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE (ACI_318-09).
rzmﬁ%:u U._mo IGN LOADS FOR

ESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL

£) WooD:

6.1 INTERIOR WOOD FRAMED PARTICIAN WALLS TO BE SPF STUD GRADE OR BETTER WITH A

MINIMUM BENDING STRENGTH OF 600 PSI.

6.2 BEAMS AND HEADERS TO BE SYP #2 OR BETTERWITH A MINIMUM BENDING STRENGTH OF:
2x12), 725 PSI Mnx_c , 850 PSI Nxmw. AND 950 PsI

700 PsI
6.3 ALL OTHER LUMBER NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED

%nxmv.
N 6.1 OR 6.2 TO BE CONSIDERED STRUCTURAL

1.5 "DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR LIGHT METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES”
BY THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE (TPI) 2007 EDITION.

2.1 DWELLING FLOORS — 40 PSF LIVE LOAD + 15 PSF DEAD LOAD.
2.2 BALCONIES — 40 PSF LIVE LOAD + 15 PSF DEAD LOAD.
2.4 SHINGLE ROOF LOADS (PSF) = 30 TC LL, 7 TC DL, 10 BC DL
2.4 TILE ROOF LOADS mﬁm =30 TC LL, 15 TC DL, 10 BC DL
2.5 SEE DESIGN CRITERIA ON PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL PARAMETERS
2280lL:
FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED FOR AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 2,000
PSF. AREAS FIVE FEET BEYOND BUILDING LINES SHOULD BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED
OF ANY VEGETATION. FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE PLACED WITH A MAXIMUM LIFT OF
12" AND COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM 95% OF THE STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY.
FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN TO SLIGHTLY SILTY FINE SAND, FREE OF ORGANIC
MATERIAL. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D—698 AND
VERIFIED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
4) CONCRETE:
4.1 CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS: 3000 PSI (NORMAL WEIGHT)
AT SLABS BEAMS AND FTGS.
4.2 REINFORCING BARS TO BE GRADE 60 W/ Fb=60 KS|, PER ASTM A615
4,3 WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF) WHEN SPECIFIED ON PLAN TO BE PER ASTM A185
4.4 DETAIL REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315.
4.5 CONCRETE COVERAGE OF REINFORCEMENT: FOOTINGS 3" BOTTOM AND SIDES,
BEAMS 1 1/2" BOTTOM & SIDES
4.6 EARTH SUPPORTED SLABS: 3.5" THICK (min.)
THE FOLLOWING SLABS SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH FIBERMESH OR WWF PER
PLAN: LIVING, GARAGE, DRIVEWAYS, ENTRY, LANAI, POOL DECKS
THE FOLLOWING SLABS MAY HAVE BUT DO NOT REQUIRE REINFORCEMENT:
WALKWAYS, STEP, POOL EQUIP. PADS, SERVICE DOOR PADS, A/C PADS
4.7 CONCRETING OPERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ACl STANDARDS.
4.8 LAP SPLICE TO BE 40xBAR DIA. FOR GRADE 40 & 48 DIAMETERS FOR GRADE 60
4.9\pt198.25;MINIMUM PERIMETER FOOTING DEPTH TO BE 12" BELOW GRADE AND 4"
ABOVE GRADE.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FINAL GRADE IS 4" MINIMUM BELOW THE FINISHED FLOOR
ELEVATION AND THAT THE FOOTING HAS A MINIMUM OF 12" OF SOIL COVER.
410 TYPICAL CONCRETE SLUMP TO BE 5" STANDARD OR 6" FOR PUMP MIX.
HIGHER SLUMP VALUES MAY NOT BE ACHIEVED BY ADJUSTING WATER
CONTENT BUT MAY BE OBTAINED W/ APPROVED PLASTICIZERS.
4.11 FIBERMESH TO BE ADDED TO CONCRETE PER MANF. SPECS.
4,12 CEMENT BASED PLASTER TO BE INSTALLED PER ASTM C 926 OVER LATHING,
WHEN APPLICABLE, INSTALLED PER ASTM C 1063
B) MASONRY':
5.1 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATION OF THE
NATIONAL CONCRETE MASONRY ASSOCIATION AND ACI 530.
5.2 MINIMUM MASONRY UNIT STRENGTH: fm 1350 PSI.
5.3 MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S.
5.4 FILL CELLS W/ (1)

SLAB AND TIEBEAM. LAP STEEL PER 4.8 AND FILL CELL WITH 3000 PSI GROUT

INCREASE FOOTING DEPTH AS REQUIRED TO MEET SITE CONDITIONS.

5 BAR SHALL BE LOCATED @ 6= 0° 0/C MAX, U.N.0., AT EACH
CORNER & EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS OR AS SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER & PER PLAN
C.u MISSED FILL CELLS MAY BE REPAIRED WITH 67 EPOXY EMBED #5 REBAR INTO

AND TO BE SPF #2 OR SYP #2 OR BETTER WITH A MINIMUM BENDING STRENGTH OF 775 PSI.

6.4 DESIGN, FABRICATE AND ERECT WOOD TRUSSES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "DESIGN
LIGHT METAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES™ BY THE

6.5 A0 Beodh WEOE e Wil RCEB Al with R AT o boncreTe To BE

PRESSURE TREATED

6.8 UNTREATED WOOD SHALL NOT BE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE. GALV. MTL. SEAT PLATES

SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BEARING LOCATIONS WITHOUT WOODEN TOP PLATES
6.7 WOOD SHEATHING AT ALL EXTERIOR VERT. SURFACES TO BE BLOCKED AS REQUIRE TO
MAINTAIN 16” OC SPACING — INCLUDING ENTRY ARCHES, NON—BRG WALLS & GABLE ENDS
6.8 SHEATHING SPECIFIED ON THESE PLANS IS THE MINIMUM THICKNESS ALLOWED. INCREASE
THICKNESS AS REQUIRED BY ROOFING OR SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
6.9 PROVIDE 1/8" GAP AROUND ALL SIDES OF STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PANELS
1) ENGINEERED LUMBER:
7.1 MICRO—LAM,LVL,PARALLAM PRODUCTS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MIN. PROPERTIES:
E = 1,900,000 PSl, Fb = 2,600 PSI, Fv = 285 PSI
7.2T0P LOADED MULTI-PLY BEAM LESS THAN 14" DEEP PROVIDE 3 ROWS 10D (0.128" X

3") NALLS AT 12" 0.C. . . m

7.3TOP LOADED MULTI-PLY BEAM 14" DEEP OR MORE PROVIDE 4 ROWS 10D (0.128" X 3")
NAILS AT 12* O.C.

8) GENERAL:

8.1 THE CONTRACTOR OF WORK IS RESPONSIBILE TO CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS
DESCRIBED IN THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. WRITTEN NOTIFICATION
TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD OF ANY ERRORS OR OMMISIONS TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS NOT RESPONSIBILE FOR
SUPERVISION, CONSTUCTION METHODS OR TEMPORARY BRACING DURING CONSTRUCTION. THIS
PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SITE SPECIFIC PERMITTING ONLY. MASTER COPYING OF THIS PLAN
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS NOT ALLOWED

8.2 UNLESS NOTED ON THE PLAN CEILINGS EXPOSED TO WIND ARE TO BE §" SOFFIT
BOARD ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF TRUSS CHORDS W/ 6D COOLER NAILS X 1 7/8" L
OR 13" DRYWALL SCREWS AT 6" OC EDGES AND FIELD.

8.3 PER R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS IN ALL RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TYPES WHERE THE
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE
OUTSIDE SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24 INCHES ABOVE THE INTERIOR FINISHED FLOOR. ANY
M<n_vzmﬂoiw SILLS BELOW 24" MUST HAVE WINDOW GUARDS THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F

8.4 ADJUST STEP DOWN AT THE FRONT ENTRY DOOR FROM THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD TO
THE EXTERIOR LANDING PER R311.3. 1 1/2” MAXIMUM STEP FOR OUTSWING DOORS
AND 7 3/4" MAXIMUM STEP FOR INSWING DOORS. DOOR WIDTH TO BE A MINIMUM OF
32" MEASURED FROM THE DOOR STOP TO THE DOOR WHEN THE DOOR IS OPENED 90
DEGREES. THE MINIMUM HEIGHT SHALL BE 78" MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD TO THE UPPER STOP

8.5 EGRESS WINDOWS PER R310 TO HAVE MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20" & HEIGHT
OF 24" WITH A MINIMUM OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SF. EGRESS WINDOWS WTH SILL HEIGHT
LESS THAN 44" ABV. EXTERIOR GRADE MAY HAVE A 5.0 SF OPENING. CLEAR SILL
HEIGHT MAY NOT BE MORE THAT 44" ABV. THE INTERIOR FLOOR.
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m m RAISED SEAL WITH ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE
MAW /\ \Dw MAW — @Z Eca_-m CERTIFIES THAT THE STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS OF THIS PLAN ARE IN
Lzl 6 CODES STHEDITION 2014 RESSTANCE T0
4 == RIJOCIATES §=u__nmum=nm_m_r8“.._x._>znmi==
20020 VETERANS BLVD  gECTION 1609. PLAN REQUIRES A RAISED
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL.  SEAL OR DIGITAL SEAL AND IS VALID FOR
PH: (841) 7640200  ONE YEAR ONLY FROM DATE OF SEAL.

MICHAEL S. WOOLF -

FL PE 55307 - CERT OF AUTH. 26845

DRAWN BY:
RLS
DRAWING NO.
BROBSTSAMSGARAGE




